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Water System List
County: Clallam
System Name

Lowper

Sunland Shores

County: Kitsap
System Name

Cliftonwood

Fragaria Landing

Hunt1 &2

Hunt III

Stavis

County:
System Name
Cascade Crest
Marbello
Northwest
Skyview
Marysville
Stilliridge
Suddenview
Vista Glen

County: Pierce
System Name

Alderlake
Sunwood Graham

County: King
System Name

85 Acres

Vashon

Cherry Creek

SERVICE AREA

Snohomish

DOH WFI#
019595
85257Q

DOH WFI#
32027B
266511
00567T
01591J
632160

DOH WFI#
31203Y
51530M
619472
311410
094045
187072
12451F
64340V

DOH WFI#
26695H
620345

DOH WFI#
225905
09264E
23101W
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SERVICE AREA N)

Water System List

County: Island

System Name DOH WFI#

Parkwood 231917

County: Lincoln

System Name DOH WFI#

Sunnyhills 23391F

County: Jefferson

System Name DOH WFI#

Tala Point 602030
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SCHEDULE NO. 1
METERED RATE SERVICE (cont’d)

Availability

This schedule is available in the Water Service Areas listed below served by the Utility.

Applicable

Applicable to customers on the 85 Acres, Cascade Crest, Cherry Creek, Cliftonwood, Fragaria
Landing, Hunt 1 & 2, Hunt III, Marysville, Parkwood, Skyview, Stavis, Stilliridge, Suddenview,
Sunland Shores, Sunnyhills, Tala Point, Vashon and Vista Glen water systems.

Conditions

The charge for this service is not subject to cancellation or reduction for seasonal or temporary
periods. This charge will be the monthly minimum bill for this class of service.

All metered rate service base rate(s) have zero allowance for the water usage.
Base rate charge(s) and water usage block(s) are modified by the meter size factor.

Usage rates are shown per 100 cubic feet. Billing for any block shall be calculated on a per cubic
foot amount based on the usage rate charge of that block.

‘Meters greater than 5/8 inch will be installed only at the discretion of the Utility.

Monthly Charges
Each connection or customer.
Meter lst lst 2nd an 3rd 3rd
Meter | Size Block Usage Block | Usage Block Usage
Size | Factor | Base Rate | (cu.ft) | Rate* (cu.ft.) | Rate* | (cu.ft) Rate*
5/8- 801 — Over
inch 1.00 $40.00 0800 | $2.00 1500 $4.00 1500 $5.40
0- 2,001 - Over
l-inch | 2.5 $100.00 2,000 $2.00 3,750 $4.00 3,750 $5.40
1%- 0-— 4,001- Over
inch 5.0 $200.00 4,000 $2.00 7,500 $4.00 | 7,500 $5.40

* Usage rates(s) are based on consumption per cubic foot (cu.ft.).

Note: Utility Excise Tax shall be in addition to the rates in this tariff.
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