RECEIVED MAY 09, 2017 WA. UT. & TRANS COMM. ORIGINAL UW-170351

First Revised Sheet No. 17 Canceling Original Sheet No. 17 WN U-1

Iliad Water Company, LLC

For Commission's Receipt Stamp

SERVICE AREA

Water System List

County:	Clallam		
System Name		DOH WFI#	
Lowper		019595	
Sunland Shores		85257Q	(N)
		•	, ,
County:	Kitsap		
System Name		DOH WFI#	
Cliftonwood		32027B	(N)
Fragaria Landing		266511	(T)
Hunt 1 & 2		00567T	
Hunt III		01591J	(N)
Stavis		632160	(T)
County:	Snohomish		
System Name		DOH WFI#	
Cascade Crest		31203Y	
Marbello		51530M	
Northwest		619472	
Skyview		31141U	(N)
Marysville	Y	094045	,
Stilliridge		187072	-
Suddenview		12451F	
Vista Glen		64340V	(N)
County:	Pierce		
System Name		DOH WFI#	
Alderlake		26695H	(T)
Sunwood Graham		620345	
County:	King		(N)
System Name	Milg	DOH WFI#	(L)
85 Acres		225905	
Vashon		09264E	(N)
Cherry Creek		23101W	(14)
CHOILY CLOCK		43101 VV	

Issued Date: May 9, 2017 Effective Date: June 1, 2017

Issued By: David Dorland Title: President

RECEIVED MAY 09, 2017 WA. UT. & TRANS COMM. ORIGINAL UW-170351

Original Sheet No. 17.1 WN U-1

Iliad Water Company, LLC

For Commission's Receipt Stamp

SERVICE AREA

(N)

Water System List

County:

Island

System Name Parkwood

DOH WFI#

231917

County:

Lincoln

System Name Sunnyhills

DOH WFI#

23391F

County:

Jefferson

System Name Tala Point DOH WFI#

602030

Issued Date: May 9, 2017 Effective Date: June 1, 2017

Issued By: David Dorland

Title: President

First Revised Sheet No. 18.2 Canceling Original Sheet No. 18.2 WN U-1

Iliad Water Company, LLC

For Commission's Receipt Stamp

SCHEDULE NO. 1 METERED RATE SERVICE (cont'd)

Availability

This schedule is available in the Water Service Areas listed below served by the Utility.

Applicable

Applicable to customers on the 85 Acres, Cascade Crest, Cherry Creek, Cliftonwood, Fragaria Landing, Hunt 1 & 2, Hunt III, Marysville, Parkwood, Skyview, Stavis, Stilliridge, Suddenview, Sunland Shores, Sunnyhills, Tala Point, Vashon and Vista Glen water systems.

(T) (T)

(N)

Conditions

The charge for this service is not subject to cancellation or reduction for seasonal or temporary periods. This charge will be the monthly minimum bill for this class of service.

All metered rate service base rate(s) have zero allowance for the water usage. Base rate charge(s) and water usage block(s) are modified by the meter size factor.

Usage rates are shown per 100 cubic feet. Billing for any block shall be calculated on a per cubic foot amount based on the usage rate charge of that block.

Meters greater than 5/8 inch will be installed only at the discretion of the Utility.

Monthly Charges

Each connection or customer.

Meter Size	Meter Size Factor	Base Rate	1 st Block (cu.ft.)	1 st Usage Rate*	2 nd Block (cu.ft.)	2 nd Usage Rate*	3 rd Block (cu.ft.)	3 rd Usage Rate*
5/8-					801 –		Over	
inch	1.00	\$40.00	0 - 800	\$2.00	1500	\$4.00	1500	\$5.40
			0 –		2,001 -		Over	
1-inch	2.5	\$100.00	2,000	\$2.00	3,750	\$4.00	3,750	\$5.40
1 1/2-			0 –		4,001-		Over	
inch	5.0	\$200.00	4,000	\$2.00	7,500	\$4.00	7,500	\$5.40

^{*} Usage rates(s) are based on consumption per cubic foot (cu.ft.).

Note: Utility Excise Tax shall be in addition to the rates in this tariff.

Issued Date: May 9, 2017 Effective Date: June 1, 2017

Issued By: David Dorland Title: President